
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dobkowski, John (0-0)
Loss: Oliva (0-2)
HBP: Dobkowski, John, Oliva
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joel Lieber First: Alex Flyntz 
Start: 3:15 pm   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 78   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
John Jay Bloodhounds 0 0 5 1 0 3 1 2 0 12 11 4
USMMA - Kings Point 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 7 12 1

John Jay Bloodhounds (1-5) -vs- USMMA - Kings Point (0-7) 3/16/2005 at Kings Point, N.Y. (Lwr. Roosevelt Field)

John Jay Bloodhounds 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sepulveda, Kenneth cf 4 3 1 2 1 1 0
Chao, Henry 2b 5 2 2 3 1 0 2
Nicotina, Rocky ss 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Kessler, Peter 1b 4 0 1 1 1 1 3
Ayala, Joseph rf/p 5 0 1 2 0 1 1
Hillmann, Stephen c 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Perrett, Sean dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Fernandez, Robert rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Decesare, James 3b 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
Santana, Richard lf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Dobkowski, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 11 9 7 7 8

2B: Kessler, Peter (1); Ayala, Joseph (1); Decesare, James (1);
Santana, Richard (1)
SB: Sepulveda, Kenneth (3); Nicotina, Rocky (1)
HBP: Sepulveda, Kenneth (1); Perrett, Sean (1); Santana, Richard
(1)
E: Nicotina, Rocky (2); Decesare, James (1); Santana, Richard (1)

USMMA - Kings Point 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wood ss 6 0 3 0 0 1 2
Rakoce 1b 3 1 0 1 2 1 0
May rf 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
Prim dh 4 1 0 0 1 1 4
Lutz cf 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
Neelon lf 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
Halbach 3b 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
Herrera c 3 0 0 0 2 0 3
Tenenholz 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Oliva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 12 6 6 5 12

2B: Wood (1); Neelon (1)
HR: Neelon (1)
SF: Lutz (1)
SB: Wood (1); May (1)
CS: May (1)
HBP: Lutz (1)
E: Lutz (1)

John Jay Bloodhounds IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dobkowski, John (W, 0-0) 7.0 9 6 1 4 3 0 0 1 0 28 34 8 8 –
Ayala, Joseph 2.0 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 1 –
Totals 12 7 2 6 5 0 0 1 0 38 46 11 9

USMMA - Kings Point IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Oliva (L, 0-2) 6.0 9 9 9 2 5 1 0 3 0 27 32 5 8 –
Scott 3.0 2 3 3 5 2 3 0 0 0 10 15 2 4 –
Totals 11 12 12 7 7 4 0 3 0 37 47 7 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 1st JOH USM
Sepulveda, K grounded out to p. 0 0
Chao, H. flied out to rf. 0 0
Nicotina, R. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

USMMA - Kings Point - Top of 1st JOH USM
Wood singled to center field. 0 0
Wood stole second. 0 0
Rakoce struck out. 0 0
May flied out to lf. 0 0
Prim grounded out to ss. 0 0

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 2nd JOH USM
Kessler, P. struck out. 0 0
Ayala, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Hillmann, S. grounded out to ss. 0 0

USMMA - Kings Point - Top of 2nd JOH USM
Lutz flied out to lf. 0 0
Neelon grounded out to p. 0 0
Halbach singled up the middle. 0 0
Herrera walked; Halbach advanced to second. 0 0
Tenenholz grounded out to 3b. 0 0

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 3rd JOH USM
Perrett, S. hit by pitch. 0 0
DeCesare, J. struck out. 0 0
Santana, R. hit by pitch; Perrett, S. advanced to second. 0 0
Sepulveda, K hit by pitch; Santana, R. advanced to second; Perrett, S. advanced to third. 0 0
Chao, H. singled, 2 RBI, advanced to second on an error by cf; Sepulveda, K scored; Santana, R. scored;
Perrett, S. scored. 3 0
Nicotina, R. singled, RBI; Chao, H. scored. 4 0
Kessler, P. flied out to rf. 4 0
Nicotina, R. stole second. 4 0
Ayala, J. doubled, RBI; Nicotina, R. scored. 5 0
Hillmann, S. struck out. 5 0

USMMA - Kings Point - Top of 3rd JOH USM
Wood struck out. 5 0
Rakoce walked. 5 0
May singled; Rakoce advanced to second. 5 0
Prim reached on an error by 3b; May advanced to second; Rakoce advanced to third. 5 0
Lutz flied out to cf, SF, RBI; May advanced to third; Rakoce scored, unearned. 5 1
Neelon doubled, 2 RBI; Prim scored, unearned; May scored, unearned. 5 3
Halbach singled to right center, RBI; Neelon scored, unearned. 5 4
Herrera popped up to 2b. 5 4

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 4th JOH USM
Perrett, S. singled to right field. 5 4
DeCesare, J. doubled to center field; Perrett, S. advanced to third. 5 4
Santana, R. reached on a fielder's choice; Perrett, S. out at third p to 3b. 5 4



Sepulveda, K reached on a fielder's choice; Santana, R. out at second p to ss; DeCesare, J. advanced to
third. 5 4
Sepulveda, K stole second. 5 4
Chao, H. singled to shortstop, RBI; Sepulveda, K advanced to third; DeCesare, J. scored. 6 4
Chao, H. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 4
Nicotina, R. walked. 6 4
Kessler, P. grounded out to 2b. 6 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

USMMA - Kings Point - Top of 4th JOH USM
Tenenholz grounded out to ss. 6 4
Wood grounded out to ss. 6 4
Rakoce flied out to lf. 6 4

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 5th JOH USM
Ayala, J. struck out. 6 4
Hillmann, S. lined out to rf. 6 4
Perrett, S. struck out. 6 4

USMMA - Kings Point - Top of 5th JOH USM
May singled to center field. 6 4
May stole second. 6 4
Prim struck out. 6 4
Lutz hit by pitch. 6 4
Lutz advanced to second; May out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 6 4
Neelon singled; Lutz advanced to third, scored on an error by ss, unearned. 6 5
Halbach singled; Neelon advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by lf. 6 5
Herrera flied out to cf. 6 5

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 6th JOH USM
DeCesare, J. walked. 6 5
Santana, R. doubled to right center; DeCesare, J. advanced to third. 6 5
Sepulveda, K singled to center field, 2 RBI; Santana, R. scored; DeCesare, J. scored. 8 5
Sepulveda, K stole second. 8 5
Chao, H. lined out to rf. 8 5
Nicotina, R. flied out to rf; Sepulveda, K advanced to third. 8 5
Kessler, P. doubled, RBI; Sepulveda, K scored. 9 5
Ayala, J. grounded out to ss. 9 5

USMMA - Kings Point - Top of 6th JOH USM
Tenenholz grounded out to 2b. 9 5
Wood doubled to center field. 9 5
Rakoce flied out to lf. 9 5
May flied out to cf. 9 5

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 7th JOH USM
Scott to p for Oliva. 9 5
Hillmann, S. walked. 9 5
Hillmann, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 5
Perrett, S. grounded out to 3b. 9 5
DeCesare, J. grounded out to 2b; Hillmann, S. advanced to third. 9 5
Hillmann, S. scored on a wild pitch. 10 5
Santana, R. struck out. 10 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

USMMA - Kings Point - Top of 7th JOH USM
Prim walked. 10 5
Lutz reached on a fielder's choice; Prim out at second 2b unassisted. 10 5
Neelon grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Lutz out on the play. 10 5

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 8th JOH USM
Sepulveda, K walked. 10 5
Sepulveda, K stole second. 10 5
Chao, H. walked. 10 5
Nicotina, R. popped up to 1b. 10 5
Kessler, P. walked; Chao, H. advanced to second; Sepulveda, K advanced to third. 10 5
Ayala, J. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Kessler, P. out at second ss to 2b; Chao, H. scored; Sepulveda,
K scored. 12 5
Hillmann, S. flied out to rf. 12 5

USMMA - Kings Point - Top of 8th JOH USM
Halbach walked. 12 5
Ayala, J. to p. 12 5
Fernandez, R to rf for Perrett, S.. 12 5
/  for Dobkowski, J. 12 5
Herrera walked; Halbach advanced to second. 12 5
Tenenholz struck out. 12 5
Wood singled; Herrera advanced to second; Halbach advanced to third. 12 5
Rakoce walked, RBI; Wood advanced to second; Herrera advanced to third; Halbach scored. 12 6
May struck out. 12 6
Prim lined out to p. 12 6

John Jay Bloodhounds - Top of 9th JOH USM
Fernandez, R singled. 12 6
DeCesare, J. singled; Fernandez, R advanced to third. 12 6
DeCesare, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 12 6
Santana, R. walked. 12 6
Sepulveda, K struck out. 12 6
Chao, H. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Santana, R. out on the play. 12 6

USMMA - Kings Point - Top of 9th JOH USM
Lutz grounded out to ss. 12 6
Neelon homered to right center, RBI. 12 7
Halbach reached on an error by ss. 12 7
Herrera flied out to rf. 12 7
Tenenholz singled to center field; Halbach advanced to second. 12 7
Wood flied out to rf. 12 7


